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Virgin Islands Track and Field Federation - 2 * 1 Mile Relay 
October 2nd, 2024 

St. Croix Educational Complex Cross Country Course 
Female Teams Open     
Place Runner 1 Time Runner 2 Time Overall 

1 Aminah Prasad 6:50.51 Safiya Prasad 6:29.85 13:20.36 
2 Katelyn Jones 8:14.77 Lauren Jones 8:34.32 16:49.09 
3 Sarai Gomez 9:01.69 Ariana Mayapin 8:32.39 17:34.08 
4 Alia Osborne 10:44.87 Barecia Brooks 9:48.28 20:33.15 
5 Gabriella Marshall 12:38.28 Jahleya George 12:17.44 24:55.72 

      
Mixed Teams Open     
Place Runner 1 Time Runner 2 Time Overall 

1 Wilfredo Conception 7:18.47 Mikaela Smith 5:55.10 13:13.57 
2 Brianna Arjune 8:43.03 Isaiah Saunders 6:38.40 15:21.43 
3 John Pula 6:53.08 Kixyra Petersen 10:00.29 16:53.37 
4 Kymani Hodge 11:27.17 Hadassah Hinkson 17:21.48 28:48.65 

      
Male Teams Open     
Place Runner 1 Time Runner 2 Time Overall 

1 David Morton 5:48.47 Chris Santiago 6:05.45 11:53.92 
2 Jah'Quan Creque 6:25.31 Juvante Hurst 5:54.82 12:20.13 
3 Yahraya Doctrine 7:13.83 Imani Flavious 8:04.33 15:18.16 
4 Julio Soto 7:30.78 Khalan Beaupierre 8:11.77 15:45.55 

 

Female Teams Under 14     
Place Runner 1 Time Runner 2 Time Overall 

1 Olivia Jones 7:45.45 Juvantia Hurst 7:34.10 15:19.55 
2 Grace Eatmon 8:54.24 Faith Eatmon 6:27.38 15:21.62 
3 Denasia Giddings 9:20.59 Jahmilah Campbell 9:03.73 18:24.32 
4 Janae Lewis 9:42.43 Shyann Tyson 9:52.91 19:35.34 
5 Mya Fludd 12:50.82 Eliza Lundgren 9:03.94 21:54.76 
6 Christina Badeau 9:33.19 Vershonya Murray 13:38.61 23:11.80 
7 Ariana Henry 11:48.53 Yazlin Marrero 14:25.76 26:14.29 

      
Male Teams Under 14     
Place Runner 1 Time Runner 2 Time Overall 

1 Ismael Mancebo 6:37.57 Malachi Maclorrain 6:40.00 13:17.57 
2 Juan Charles 7:16.60 Kaheem Hanson 8:33.35 15:50.05 
3 Jai Harris 8:34.77 Soane Francis 10:04.94 18:39.61 
4 Devante Hansen 10:22.58 LaShawn Badeau 8:18.78 18:41.36 
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5 Rayel Henry 8:41.48 Kadeem Harry 10:29.10 19:00.58 
6 Kamal James 9:00.99 Jalan Delgado 10.28.40 19:29.39 
7 Kaheem Charlery 9:40.63 Jamal Rogers 9:59.20 19:39.83 
8 Lamani Roebuck 9:19.40 Jahmakai Jefferson 11:02.36 20:21.76 
9 Aiden Phanyou 11:12.14 Adriel Rensas 9:16.58 20:28.72 

10 Anthony Edwards 9:44.62 Amani Francis 11:12.14 20:57.01 
11 Jade Rogers 12:37.64 N'Sanjai John 10:22.96 22:50.60 
12 King Cabret 12:46.89 Malik Joseph 10:03.74 22:50.63 
13 Elijah Cruz 11:03.13 Azai Saleem 12:19.49 23:22.62 
14 Matthew Djimon 11:13.65 Allen Springer 14:42.38 25:56.03 

 

Overall        
Place Runner 1 Time Runner 2 Time Overall Gender Division 

1 David Morton 5:48.47 Chris Santiago 6:05.45 11:53.92 MM Open 
2 Jah'Quan Creque 6:25.31 Juvante Hurst 5:54.82 12:20.13 MM Open 
3 Wilfredo Conception 7:18.47 Mikaela Smith 5:55.10 13:13.57 FM Open 
4 Ismael Mancebo 6:37.57 Malachi Maclorrain 6:40.00 13:17.57 MM U14 
5 Aminah Prasad 6:50.51 Safiya Prasad 6:29.85 13:20.36 FF Open 
6 Yahraya Doctrine 7:13.83 Imani Flavious 8:04.33 15:18.16 MM Open 
7 Olivia Jones 7:45.45 Juvantia Hurst 7:34.10 15:19.55 FF U14 
8 Brianna Arjune 8:43.03 Isaiah Saunders 6:38.40 15:21.43 FM Open 
9 Grace Eatmon 8:54.24 Faith Eatmon 6:27.38 15:21.62 FF U14 

10 Julio Soto 7:30.78 Khalan Beaupierre 8:11.77 15:45.55 MM Open 
11 Juan Charles 7:16.60 Kaheem Hanson 8:33.35 15:50.05 MM U14 
12 Katelyn Jones 8:14.77 Lauren Jones 8:34.32 16:49.09 FF Open 
13 John Pula 6:53.08 Kixyra Petersen 10:00.29 16:53.37 FM Open 
14 Sarai Gomez 9:01.69 Ariana Mayapin 8:32.39 17:34.08 FF Open 
15 Denasia Giddings 9:20.59 Jahmilah Campbell 9:03.73 18:24.32 FF U14 
16 Jai Harris 8:34.77 Soane Francis 10:04.94 18:39.61 MM U14 
17 Devante Hansen 10:22.58 LaShawn Badeau 8:18.78 18:41.36 MM U14 
18 Rayel Henry 8:41.48 Kadeem Harry 10:29.10 19:00.58 MM U14 
19 Kamal James 9:00.99 Jalan Delgado 10.28.40 19:29.39 MM U14 
20 Janae Lewis 9:42.43 Shyann Tyson 9:52.91 19:35.34 FF U14 
21 Kaheem Charlery 9:40.63 Jamal Rogers 9:59.20 19:39.83 MM U14 
22 Lamani Roebuck 9:19.40 Jahmakai Jefferson 11:02.36 20:21.76 MM U14 
23 Aiden Phanyou 11:12.14 Adriel Rensas 9:16.58 20:28.72 MM U14 
24 Alia Osborne 10:44.87 Barecia Brooks 9:48.28 20:33.15 FF Open 
25 Anthony Edwards 9:44.62 Amani Francis 11:12.14 20:57.01 MM U14 
26 Mya Fludd 12:50.82 Eliza Lundgren 9:03.94 21:54.76 FF U14 
27 Jade Rogers 12:37.64 N'Sanjai John 10:22.96 22:50.60 MM U14 
28 King Cabret 12:46.89 Malik Joseph 10:03.74 22:50.63 MM U14 
29 Christina Badeau 9:33.19 Vershonya Murray 13:38.61 23:11.80 FF U14 
30 Elijah Cruz 11:03.13 Azai Saleem 12:19.49 23:22.62 MM U14 
31 Gabriella Marshall 12:38.28 Jahleya George 12:17.44 24:55.72 FF Open 
32 Matthew Djimon 11:13.65 Allen Springer 14:42.38 25:56.03 MM U14 
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33 Ariana Henry 11:48.53 Yazlin Marrero 14:25.76 26:14.29 FF U14 
34 Kymani Hodge 11:27.17 Hadassah Hinkson 17:21.48 28:48.65 FM Open 

 

Individual Time  
Place Runner 1 Time 

1 David Morton 5:48.47 
2 Juvante Hurst 5:54.82 
3 Mikaela Smith 5:55.10 
4 Chris Santiago 6:05.45 
5 Jah'Quan Creque 6:25.31 
6 Faith Eatmon 6:27.38 
7 Safiya Prasad 6:29.85 
8 Ismael Mancebo 6:37.57 
9 Isaiah Saunders 6:38.40 

10 Malachi Maclorrain 6:40.00 
11 Aminah Prasad 6:50.51 
12 John Pula 6:53.08 
13 Yahraya Doctrine 7:13.83 
14 Juan Charles 7:16.60 
15 Wilfredo Conception 7:18.47 
16 Julio Soto 7:30.78 
17 Juvantia Hurst 7:34.10 
18 Olivia Jones 7:45.45 
19 Imani Flavious 8:04.33 
20 Khalan Beaupierre 8:11.77 
21 Katelyn Jones 8:14.77 
22 LaShawn Badeau 8:18.78 
23 Ariana Mayapin 8:32.39 
24 Kaheem Hanson 8:33.35 
25 Lauren Jones 8:34.32 
26 Jai Harris 8:34.77 
27 Rayel Henry 8:41.48 
28 Brianna Arjune 8:43.03 
29 Grace Eatmon 8:54.24 
30 Kamal James 9:00.99 
31 Sarai Gomez 9:01.69 
32 Jahmilah Campbell 9:03.73 
33 Eliza Lundgren 9:03.94 
34 Adriel Rensas 9:16.58 
35 Lamani Roebuck 9:19.40 
36 Denasia Giddings 9:20.59 
37 Christina Badeau 9:33.19 
38 Kaheem Charlery 9:40.63 
39 Janae Lewis 9:42.43 
40 Anthony Edwards 9:44.62 
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41 Barecia Brooks 9:48.28 
42 Shyann Tyson 9:52.91 
43 Jamal Rogers 9:59.20 
44 Jalan Delgado 10.28.40 
45 Kixyra Petersen 10:00.29 
46 Malik Joseph 10:03.74 
47 Soane Francis 10:04.94 
48 Devante Hansen 10:22.58 
49 N'Sanjai John 10:22.96 
50 Kadeem Harry 10:29.10 
51 Alia Osborne 10:44.87 
52 Jahmakai Jefferson 11:02.36 
53 Elijah Cruz 11:03.13 
54 Aiden Phanyou 11:12.14 
55 Amani Francis 11:12.14 
56 Matthew Djimon 11:13.65 
57 Kymani Hodge 11:27.17 
58 Ariana Henry 11:48.53 
59 Jahleya George 12:17.44 
60 Azai Saleem 12:19.49 
61 Jade Rogers 12:37.64 
62 Gabriella Marshall 12:38.28 
63 King Cabret 12:46.89 
64 Mya Fludd 12:50.82 
65 Vershonya Murray 13:38.61 
66 Yazlin Marrero 14:25.76 
67 Allen Springer 14:42.38 
68 Hadassah Hinkson 17:21.48 

 

Female Individual Time  
Place Name Time 

1 Mikaela Smith 5:55.10 
2 Faith Eatmon 6:27.38 
3 Safiya Prasad 6:29.85 
4 Aminah Prasad 6:50.51 
5 Juvantia Hurst 7:34.10 
6 Olivia Jones 7:45.45 
7 Katelyn Jones 8:14.77 
8 Ariana Mayapin 8:32.39 
9 Lauren Jones 8:34.32 

10 Brianna Arjune 8:43.03 
11 Grace Eatmon 8:54.24 
12 Sarai Gomez 9:01.69 
13 Jahmilah Campbell 9:03.73 
14 Eliza Lundgren 9:03.94 
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15 Denasia Giddings 9:20.59 
16 Christina Badeau 9:33.19 
17 Janae Lewis 9:42.43 
18 Barecia Brooks 9:48.28 
19 Shyann Tyson 9:52.91 
20 Kixyra Petersen 10:00.29 
21 Alia Osborne 10:44.87 
22 Ariana Henry 11:48.53 
23 Jahleya George 12:17.44 
24 Gabriella Marshall 12:38.28 
25 Mya Fludd 12:50.82 
26 Vershonya Murray 13:38.61 
27 Yazlin Marrero 14:25.76 
28 Hadassah Hinkson 17:21.48 

   
Female Individual Time Open  
Place Name Time 

1 Mikaela Smith 5:55.10 
2 Safiya Prasad 6:29.85 
3 Aminah Prasad 6:50.51 
7 Katelyn Jones 8:14.77 
8 Ariana Mayapin 8:32.39 
9 Lauren Jones 8:34.32 

10 Brianna Arjune 8:43.03 
12 Sarai Gomez 9:01.69 
18 Barecia Brooks 9:48.28 
20 Kixyra Petersen 10:00.29 
21 Alia Osborne 10:44.87 
23 Jahleya George 12:17.44 
24 Gabriella Marshall 12:38.28 
28 Hadassah Hinkson 17:21.48 

   
Female Individual Time Under 14  
Place Name Time 

4 Faith Eatmon 6:27.38 
5 Juvantia Hurst 7:34.10 
6 Olivia Jones 7:45.45 

11 Grace Eatmon 8:54.24 
13 Jahmilah Campbell 9:03.73 
14 Eliza Lundgren 9:03.94 
15 Denasia Giddings 9:20.59 
16 Christina Badeau 9:33.19 
17 Janae Lewis 9:42.43 
19 Shyann Tyson 9:52.91 
22 Ariana Henry 11:48.53 
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25 Mya Fludd 12:50.82 
26 Vershonya Murray 13:38.61 
27 Yazlin Marrero 14:25.76 

   
Male Individual Time  
Place Name Time 

1 David Morton 5:48.47 
2 Juvante Hurst 5:54.82 
3 Chris Santiago 6:05.45 
4 Jah'Quan Creque 6:25.31 
5 Ismael Mancebo 6:37.57 
6 Isaiah Saunders 6:38.40 
7 Malachi Maclorrain 6:40.00 
8 John Pula 6:53.08 
9 Yahraya Doctrine 7:13.83 

10 Juan Charles 7:16.60 
11 Wilfredo Conception 7:18.47 
12 Julio Soto 7:30.78 
13 Imani Flavious 8:04.33 
14 Khalan Beaupierre 8:11.77 
15 LaShawn Badeau 8:18.78 
16 Kaheem Hanson 8:33.35 
17 Jai Harris 8:34.77 
18 Rayel Henry 8:41.48 
19 Kamal James 9:00.99 
20 Adriel Rensas 9:16.58 
21 Lamani Roebuck 9:19.40 
22 Kaheem Charlery 9:40.63 
23 Anthony Edwards 9:44.62 
24 Jamal Rogers 9:59.20 
25 Jalan Delgado 10.28.40 
26 Malik Joseph 10:03.74 
27 Soane Francis 10:04.94 
28 Devante Hansen 10:22.58 
29 N'Sanjai John 10:22.96 
30 Kadeem Harry 10:29.10 
31 Jahmakai Jefferson 11:02.36 
32 Elijah Cruz 11:03.13 
33 Aiden Phanyou 11:12.14 
34 Amani Francis 11:12.14 
35 Matthew Djimon 11:13.65 
36 Kymani Hodge 11:27.17 
37 Azai Saleem 12:19.49 
38 Jade Rogers 12:37.64 
39 King Cabret 12:46.89 
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40 Allen Springer 14:42.38 

   
Male Individual Time Open  
Place Name Time 

1 David Morton 5:48.47 
2 Juvante Hurst 5:54.82 
3 Chris Santiago 6:05.45 
4 Jah'Quan Creque 6:25.31 
5 Isaiah Saunders 6:38.40 
6 John Pula 6:53.08 
7 Yahraya Doctrine 7:13.83 
8 Wilfredo Conception 7:18.47 
9 Julio Soto 7:30.78 

10 Imani Flavious 8:04.33 
11 Khalan Beaupierre 8:11.77 
12 Kymani Hodge 11:27.17 

   
Male Individual Time Under 14  
Place Name Time 

1 Ismael Mancebo 6:37.57 
2 Malachi Maclorrain 6:40.00 
3 Juan Charles 7:16.60 
4 LaShawn Badeau 8:18.78 
5 Kaheem Hanson 8:33.35 
6 Jai Harris 8:34.77 
7 Rayel Henry 8:41.48 
8 Kamal James 9:00.99 
9 Adriel Rensas 9:16.58 

10 Lamani Roebuck 9:19.40 
11 Kaheem Charlery 9:40.63 
12 Anthony Edwards 9:44.62 
13 Jamal Rogers 9:59.20 
14 Jalan Delgado 10.28.40 
15 Malik Joseph 10:03.74 
16 Soane Francis 10:04.94 
17 Devante Hansen 10:22.58 
18 N'Sanjai John 10:22.96 
19 Kadeem Harry 10:29.10 
20 Jahmakai Jefferson 11:02.36 
21 Elijah Cruz 11:03.13 
22 Aiden Phanyou 11:12.14 
23 Amani Francis 11:12.14 
24 Matthew Djimon 11:13.65 
25 Azai Saleem 12:19.49 
26 Jade Rogers 12:37.64 
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27 King Cabret 12:46.89 
28 Allen Springer 14:42.38 

 


